PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7494370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. HAMMOND	05/10/2021
KELLY A. SMITH	05/10/2021
CURT PRUSKO	05/10/2021
GREG ERICKSON	05/10/2021
KATHERINE SCHOMBERG	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTARGROUP, INC.
Street Address:	265 EXCHANGE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	CRYSTAL LAKE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17800788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2108

ksanderson@woodphillips.com Email:

CHRISTIAN B. MILLER **Correspondent Name:**

500 WEST MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1130**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEA00820P03061US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN B. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Christian B. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0230 507447481

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0231

PCT	Application No.:	PCT/US21/31695	Filed:	May 11, 2021	
	X 2.	***************************************	The same of the sa	LELECCE LECCE CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	

Assignment Of (1) the Invention Or Improvements, (2) U.S. Provisional Patent Application, (3) PCT Patent Application, and (4) Worldwide (U.S. and non-U.S.) Patent Rights

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in (1) the SC-531 Alternate Designs invention or improvements of the undersigned in or relating thereto, and (2) the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) international patent application no. PCT/US21/31695 therefor, entitled Dispensing System, filed May 11, 2021 , and United States provisional patent application Serial No. 63/022,953, filed on May 11, 2020, from which priority is claimed for the international application, and (3) any Letters Patent and/or utility model that may be granted for said invention or improvements in the United States and in any non-U.S. country or region around the world, and (4) any Letters Patent that may be granted on any continuing application therefor, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent and/or utility model for said invention or improvements are hereby assigned by the undersigned to AptarGroup, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 265 Exchange Drive, Suite 100, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014, United States of America, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of AptarGroup. Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the United States of America Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue any said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths, declarations, or affidavits relating to any of said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any national phase application therefore or any continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Derivation Proceedings, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for Letters Patent or utility models therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said applications, patents, and utility models in said

PCT Application No.:	PCT/US21/31695	Filed:	May 11, 2021
Assignee. The undersigner said Assignee, to promptly advisable in connection with Letters Patent or utility mostaking oaths, executing declarations.	perform all lawful acts of th maintaining, enforcing dels. It is agreed that suc	leemed by said Assigned , or transferring the resu h lawful acts include, bu	e to be necessary or ulting grants of said at are not limited to,
			,
The attorneys of record in andersigned to insert in this the places provided therefor	s Assignment the filing d		
	<u> </u>	0-45	2
	J	ames W. Hammond	
	Executed this/(/)	ames W. Hammond day of	, 2021
	I	Kelly A. Smith	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
	Lant-1		
		Curt Prusko	
	Executed this/o	day of May	, 2021
		Greg Erickson	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
	, k	Katherine Schomberg	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021

Page 2 of 2

PCT Application No.:	PCT/US21/31695	Filed:	May 11, 2021
Assignee. The undersignes aid Assignee, to promptly advisable in connection we betters Patent or utility moraking oaths, executing decord in the attorneys of record in the attorneys of the attorn	y perform all lawful a ith maintaining, enfo odels. It is agreed tha clarations, powers, ass	ncts deemed by said Assig reing, or transferring the a it such lawful acts include signments and other papers	mee to be necessary or resulting grants of said, but are not limited to, and giving testimony.
undersigned to insert in the he places provided therefore.		ng date and PCT Applica	tion Number thereof in
		James W. Hammond	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
	Key a	Kelly A. Smith	
	Executed this/	Kelly A. Smith day of May	, 2021
		Curt Prusko	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Greg Erickson	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Katherine Schomberg	
	Executed this	day of	. 2021

Page 2 of 2

PCT Application No.:	PCT/US21/31695	Filed: _	May 11, 2021
Assignee. The undersignes said Assignee, to promptly advisable in connection was Letters Patent or utility motaking oaths, executing decorated	y perform all lawful a with maintaining, enfor odels. It is agreed that	cts deemed by said Assign cing, or transferring the re t such lawful acts include,	nee to be necessary or esulting grants of said but are not limited to,
The attorneys of record i undersigned to insert in the places provided therefore.	is Assignment the filin	•	•
		James W. Hammond	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Kelly A. Smith	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Curt Prusko	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Greg Erickson	innumumum
		Greg Erickson day of day of	
		Katherine Schomberg	
	Executed this	day of	2021

Page 2 of 2

PCT Application No.:	PCT/US21/31695	Filed:	May 11, 2021
Assignee. The undersigned said Assignee, to promptly advisable in connection with Letters Patent or utility modulating oaths, executing decl	perform all lawful ac th maintaining, enfor dels. It is agreed that	its deemed by said Assign eing, or transferring the n such lawful acts include,	nee to be necessary or esulting grants of said but are not limited to,
The attorneys of record in undersigned to insert in this the places provided therefor	s Assignment the filin	on are hereby authorized ng date and PCT Applicat	and requested by the ion Number thereof in
		James W. Hammond	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Kelly A. Smith	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
	,	Curt Prusko	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
		Greg Erickson	
	Executed this	day of	, 2021
	46	2	
	Executed this 10	Katherine Schomberg	, 2021

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 061233 FRAME: 0236